
ADDITIONAL COUNCIL AGENDA 

WEDNESDAY, June 6,2012 

12. CORRESPONDENCE 

(a) Information Items: 1-5-1-7 

1-5 Letter dated May 18, 2012, from the Minister of Canadian 
Heritage and Official Languages indicating that the City of 
Mississauga has been approved for a contribution in the 
amount of $75,000 under the Celebrate Canada Program. 

Motion 
By-law B-9 

1-6 Letter dated May 31,2012, from the Hilton Toronto Airport 
Hotel & Suites at 5875 Airport Road L4V 1 N 1 requesting an 
extension to their liquor licence for a 70 person BBQ event 
on June 13, 2012 from 6pm-9pm. 

Motion 

1-7 Letter dated May 20,2012, from the Lake Affect Patio Bar 
and Grill at 1 Port Street L5G 4N1 requesting an extension to 
their liquor licence for June 15-17, 2012, hours on June 15, 
2012 is from 5pm - 11 pm and hours on June 16 and 17, 
2012 are from 11am-11pm. 

Motion 

14. BY-LAWS 

B-9 A by-law to authorize the execution of a Contribution Agreement 
with Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as represented by 
the Minister of Canadian Heritage for the 2012 Canada Day at 
Celebration Square Program. (Ward 4) 

Information Item 1-6 



Council - 2 - June 6,2012 

B-10 A by-law to amend By-law No. 555-2000, as amended, being the 
Traffic By-law adding Schedule 18 maximum rate of speed on 
Indian Valley Trail to 40km/hr. 

GC-0399-2012/May 30, 2012 

B-11 A by-law to amend By-law No. 555-2000, as amended, being the 
Traffic By-law by deleting Schedule 10 through highways Pinewood 
Trail and by adding Schedule 10 through highways Pinewood Trail 
west limit of Broadmoor Avenue and by adding Schedule 11 stop 
signs at Pinewood Trail and Broadmoor Avenue. 

GC-0400-2012/May 30,2012 



Cl""'Receive 

Minister of Canadian Heritage 
and Official Languages 

Ministre du Patrimoine canadien 
et des Langues officielles 

Mr. James W. Docker 
Grants Officer 

Ottawa. Canada K1 A OM5 

The COlporation of the City of Mississauga 
300 City Centre Drive 
Mississauga, Ontalio 
L5B 3Cl 

Dear Mr. Docker: 

ItN 1 8 2012 

I would like to inform you that I have approved a contribution in the amount 
of $75,000 for your organization's project under the Celebrate Canada Progratn. 

COUNCIL AGENDA 

JUN 062012 

A contribution agreement will follow shOitly for your signature. It should be 
noted that this contribution will be subject to the conditions set out in the agreement. 
Upon signature of the document, you willl'eceive payment as stipulated in the agreement. 
Please note that any payment is subject to the appropriation of funds by Parliament and to 
the budget levels of the Progratn. 

In disbursing these funds, I am confident that you and your organization will 
encourage Canadians to celebrate their symbols, values, heritage and cultural diversity. 
I would ask, therefore, that evety effort be made to ensure that the Canadian flag is 
displayed proudly during your events. 

In receiving funding fi-om the Celebrate Canada Program, you agree to implement 
the Official Languages measures as indicated in your funding application. 

I congratulate your organization on its project ;lnd extend my best wishes for the 
success of your celebrations. 

Sincerely, 

o Resolution 

o Direction Required o Resolution I By-Law 

o Community Services 
o Corporate Services 

o Planning & Building 

o Transportation & Works ., 
o 

CanadianCrown.gc.ca 
COUlOIWecanndienne,gc .ca 

For 
o Appropriate Action 

"formation 
o Reply 
o Report 

Canada 





06/01/2012 11: 16 9056775073 

May 31, 2012 

Mississauga City Council 
Cl~rk's Office\ 2nd floor 
F~x: 905-615-3950 
Attn: Donna R,~e Lebreton 

Re: Letter afNon-Objection 

SALES FAX PAGE 01/01 

®. 
Hilton 

'l'oro:nte> .Airport: ,"()tel &- Sult,ea: 

A. required by the AGCO we wish to advise of our application for an extension of capacity with AGeO for a 
private event being held at the Hilton Toronto Airport Hotel & Suites, Otlr client "Agribrands Purina Canada 
Inc," has requested an out~oor BBQ event with liquor service for June 13,2012 from 6pm-9pm, There will be a 
maximum of 70 people at this event which will be held pool ,ide, 

The .rea will be closed off to other guests and will be held exclusively for this group, Currently this .tea i. 
licensed for 40 people, The event will be serviced by the ~Iotel and a\lUquor will be served by our hotel 
b.rtenders who are SMART Serve certified, 

The AGeO requires City Council to provide a Jetter on non-objection. We realize this is I!;hort notice l10wevcr 
we just sccured the booking wjth the client earlier this; week, 

We appreciate your attention to this matter at your earliest, 

If you have any question, please feci free to contact me, 

~~-----
Andy Loges~ General M.anagcr 
Hilton Toronto Airpor( Hotel & Suites 

Hilton Torontn Airport 
5875 Airport Rd., Mississ.uga~ Ontatio L4V tNt 

Tel: (905) 677-9900 Fax: (905) 677-5073 



Carmela Radice 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Ian Masini 
2012/06/01 2:51 PM 
Carmela Radice 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

FW: Liquor Licence Extension for Hilton Toronto Airport Hotel and Suites 
Letter for liquor licence extension. Hilton Toronto Airportpdf.pdf 

Carmela, 

Compliance and Licensing would have no objection to the request for the extension to their existing liquor licence. The 
area in question would not have any noise concerns and the event is being held on the applicants property. 

Ian Masini 
Supervisor, Compliance and Licensing Enforcement 
City of Mississauga 
905 615·3200 ext. 5670 

From: Carmela Radice 
Sent: 2012/06/01 2:40 PM 
To: Ian Masini 
Subject: Liquor Licence Extension for Hilton Toronto Airport Hotel and Suites 

Good afternoon, 

Please review the attached request for an extension of an existing liquor licence for the Hilton 
Toronto Airport Hotel & suites in Ward 5 and provide your comments. 

I received their request today June 1, 2012. I would appreciate your response by end of day June 4, 
2012. As you will notice that their event is on June 13, 2012. As the next Council meeting is June 
20,2012, after their event. 

Thank you, 

Carmela Radice 
Legislative Coordinator 
The City of Mississauga 
Legislative Services, Office of the City Clerk 
905-615-3200 ext. 5426 

Visit the Office of the Clerk's page on the City of Mississauga's website to access agendas, minutes, 
the Council and Committees calendar, and much more! 
http://www.mississauga.ca/po rta I/citvhalil officeofthecityclerk. 

1 



May, 26, 2012 3:05AM No, 0237 

LAKE AFFECT PATIO BAR AND GRILL 
1 Port Street, Mississanga, Ontario, L5G 4Nl, 905-274-8223 

To: 1ih Division 
Pat, Wayne & Dave 
Health Dept. 
Port Credit Police 
Administration, Bldg. Dept. 
Fire Prevention 

Fax #: (905) 456-5828 
(905) 274-1029 
(905) 501-0305 
(905) 271-3320 
(905) 896-5638 

Alcohol, Food and Beverage 
(905) 896-5498 
(416) 326-0300 

Mason's Chandlery, "The Store" (905) 278-5758 

From: Billy Gordon 

Date: May 20,2012 

No. of pages including this one: 3 

Attention: Customer Service 

Enclosed is a letter regarding an activity that will be taking 
place June IS-June 17,2012. -We have also enclosed site map. We 
are planning on bringing in a portable bar. 

Thanking you in advance for your attention to this matter, 

Danielle Bullivant 
Event Coordinator 
Lake Affect Patio Bar and Grill 
(905) 274-8223 

p, 114 

T-1 -



May, 26, 2012 3:05AM 

J.;lCo') 

Indoor/Outdoor Event Letter 

May 20, 2012 

Lake Affect Patio Bar and Grill 
1 Port Street 
Mississauga, Ontario 
L5G4NI 
(905) 274-8223 

To Whom It May Concern: 

No, 0237 p, 2/4 

GTA Midways has hired Lake Affect Patio Bar and Grill to operate a 
cocktail garden adjacent to Lake Affect Patio Bar & Grill on the private 
property ofthe Port Credit Harbour Marina taking place June I5-June 17, 
2012. Hours on Friday will be 5pm - llpm, Saturday and Sunday will be 
from I1am-ll pm. The estimated capacity is 300 persons. We have 
enclosed a site map for your convenience. All alcohol will be served in 
plastic cups or aluminum cans. 

Sincerely, 

Billy Gordon 
Owner 



May,26 2012 3: 05AM 

Security 
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Store 

Fire Exit 

Gate / 

Lake Affect Patio. Bar and Grill June 15-17,2012 
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No, 0237 p, 3/4 
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May 26. 2012 3:05AM No. 0237 P. 4/4 

I-lee) 

Gl Catering Information 

This form must be submitted ten days (10) prior to an event catered outside of your licensed establishment, 
The holder of a licence endorsed for catering may nor cater to an event exceeding ten (lO) consecutive days if> length. 
Name of establishment 

faA1D kfDr;{1 I 
Establishment Licence number 

L()..J<~ fI~ e-+ d~3M 
Name:S:7J" Gord oVl . 

'');~;;~;;:;;~''!J~ dJO<M (yh;LNL 
Address of premises where event to be held (number/street) (city ,town/village) Postal Code 

/ Porb S+r. ~a5+ (Yks S I .:S sa,u Q 0<... L56 tj.A..J1 
Telephone number of premise where event to be held , Room name/number (If applicable) 

q D 5- d'::J--'-/- - g' ~3 
Nature of event (Le. wedding, reception, birthdRv. ~tc. \ 

CocJ<~ c?aro[vrl 
Date of event (yy/mm/dd) Approximate attendance I Houl'S of service of spirits, wine and beer 

~:! ~~ln~~r:g l:l~ ~J ~£anlzation d 50 
lla,m- J)p.1'Y! 

I 

GiA ('VJ', o£ LUcgjS 
Address 

TelePhO;;;& _ ;;255-SS5~ 355 -J-Jolner r::4-tJ-P 
,~ /:"" , .' 

Signatu¢ of Licensee , 
R;~6adt11 JfQ~:20 202 

TdName te 

1) It 15 the responsibility 'Of a licence holder With a (4) It 15 the licence holder responsibility th,ot liquor sold and 
Catering' endOrSement to n.otify the AGeD, ponce, served at the catered event Is done so by the licensee 
Local fire, health end building department at least or his/her employees and per.;ons employed by the 
ten (lQ) dewS" I,n advance of the functlonl to advise licensee mlJst be trained II"l ac.cordance with the 
the date l tlmej locatJon and physjc~1 boundarf@s of regulations 011 server training. 
the o!tt"'@t:I where. liquor will be sold and served, the 
estimate attendance! hours of operation, address of (5) It is tne licence holder's respol}slbJllty to ensure Ught 
tha €!:ven.t, the nature of the event and the narne o~ meals are ava.llable at the catered event. 
the sponsoring I'erson or orgemlzation. 

(6) As long as it Is not a reSidence, the specified location 
(2) It is the responsibility or the holder·of a catering for the catered event shall be deemed to be a 

endorsement to t;an-y a copy 6' the lI<1uor IIc~nce licensed establiShment during th!! time of the 

f 
With the ca,terino ef'ldorsement attached when 
transporting liquor to and' from a catered eV@.nt 

ev.e.n.t and the licence holder shaH ensuI"e complianCe 
Wrth t/'le appljcable sections of the Act and ReguJ",tlons. I 

(3) Only liquor purchased under the licence can be 
Transported from the licens.ed establishment to the 
approved location for service and sal.e a~ ~hat 
location. Please fax to (416)326-0300 



06/04/2012 23:27 9052748223 LAKE G AMUSEMENTS PAGE 02 
I 

I 
~CE RE 

15"·~ .. ~ 
I ! 

J,,," ,J012 

Re: 

I 

ITY 
IMITED 

11 Sine! East, Mississauga, Ontario L5G 4NI Tel. (905) 274-5212 Fax: (905) 274-1029 

T PA TlO BAR & GRILUGTA MIDWA YS-
T FESTIVAL JUNE 15-17 2012 

Should ' ou have a I questions in connection with the above, please feel free to 
call the ndersigne at (905) 274-5212, ext 116. 

Yours t Iy, 

. I I R ':;,j,.:v.,JJPt) 
• lJ 

Wayne etryk 
Controll r 

Is 

- Established in 1969 -



T~1l2> -
From: Ian Masini 
Sent: 2012/06/05 11 :17 AM 
To: Carmela Radice 
Cc: Sakina Hussain; Douglas Meehan; Ian Masini; Michael Foley 
Subject: RE: Compliance for liquor Licence extension 

Carmela, 

Based on the information indicated in the e-mail that indicates a letter of approval from 
the landlord of the property giving permission will be supplied forthwith and a noise 
exemption application has been applied for Compliance and Licensing would have no 
objection to the extension of the liquor license. 
Our decision for the approval is based on the current information our office has 
available to date. 

Hope this is of assistance. 

Thanks 

Ian Masini 
Supervisor, Compliance and Licensing Enforcement 
City of Mississauga 
905 615-3200 ext. 5670 

From: michael@livemag.ca [mailto:michael@livemag.ca] 
Sent: 2012/06/04 5:19 PM 
To: Carmela Radice 
Cc: daniellebullivant; Sakina Hussain 
Subject: RE: Fwd: FW: Compliance for liquor Licence extension 

Hi Carmela 

Further to our conversation earlier today, GTA Midways Inc. has applied for the noise 
exemption with regards to the events in the parking lot at 1 Port st. E. for which Lake 
Affect is supplying the catering services. Sakina Hussain from Enfoprecement Division 
Research @ extension 4489 who is cc'd on this email has all of the updated information 
on the noise expemption request for GTA for the events if you require further 
clarification, please contact her directly. 

I asked to speak to Ian Masini regarding our conversation and he is apparently on 
vacation. The acting supervisor for compliance and licensing is back tomorrow and I 
was told he would follow up with me when he returns. 



As GTA is in the process of obtaining the noise exemption and that Lake Affect is only 
providing the catering services with no provision for entertainment or responsible for any 
noise being created from the GTA Event Stages, we believe that there should be no 
conflict with our current variance in effect from the Committee of Adjustments. 

Centre City Capital which are the landlords and leaseholders for the property at 1 Port 
St. E. has authorized our use fo the space in the parking lot for the events and a letter to 
confirm their autorization will be forwarded to you first thing tomorrow as the authorzed 
signator for the proerty was not available to sign the letter today but will retum 
tomorrow. 

Please let me know if there is anything else you require from us to ensure that there are 
no issues going forward with extension of the licensing of the area for the event and I 
will follow up with you directly. 

Cheers 

Michael Bacon 
LiveMAG 
92 Lakeshore Rd E 
Suite 209 
Mississauga, ON L5G 4S2 
P: 905-990-1223 
F: 905-271-6065 

E: michael@livemag.ca 

danielle bulli wrote: 

> 
>From: Carmela.Radice@mississauga.ca 
> To: Danielle Bullivant 
>CC: lan.Masini@mississauga.ca 
>Date: Tue, 29 May 201215:04:43 -0400 
>Subject: Compliance for liquor Licence extension 
> 
>Good afternoon, I have attached a letter and your letters and site plan, please review 
the attached letter and respond on or before June 4,2012. A by copy of this email to Ian 
Masini, Supervisor of Compliance and Licensing Enforcement. If you have any 
questions or concems please contact me. Carmela RadiceLegislative Coordinator The 
City of Mississauga Legislative Services, Office of the City Clerk905-615-3200 ext. 5426 
Visit the Office of the Clerk's page on the City of Mississauga's website to access 
agendas, minutes, the Council and Committees calendar, and much 
more!http://www.mississauga.ca/portal/cityhall/officeofthecityclerk. 

J; 7Cf) 


